DISSERTATION

ON THR PROGRESS OF

ETHICAL PHILOSOPHY

CHIEFLY DURING

THE AND EIGHTEENTH CENTURIES.
BY THE
RIGHT HON. SIR JAMES MACKINTOSH,
LLD, F.RS. /

WITH A PREFACE
BY

WILLIAM WHEWELL, D.D.

MASTER OF TRINITY COLLEGE, CAMBRIDGE,
CORRESPONDING MEMBER OF THE INSTITUTE OF FRANCE.

THIRD EDITION.

EDINBURGH:
ADAM AND CHARLES BLACK.
1862.

cwM

[The right of Translation is reserved.]



CONTENTS.

ApvERTIREMENT (Biographical)
NorE 10 THE NEW Enmon (1862) .
PREFACE '
1. The Affections are not Selfish
IL Existence and Supremacy of the Moral Fumlty
IIL The Sentiments are formed by Association
IV. Mackintosh’s Theory of Conscience . .
V. Moral Faculty and greatest Happiness agree .
VL Relation of Morality and Religion
VIL Moral Explanation of Free Will

THE DISSERTATION.

INTRODUCTION . .
Section 1. Preliminary Observmons
2. Retrospect of Ancient Ethics
3. Retrospect of Scholastic Ethics
4. Modern Ethics
‘ Gror1Us
Hosaes
Remarks

PAGE

10
20
4]
65
66
68
77



PAGE

Section 6. Controversies concerning the Moral Faculties and the

Social Affections
CUMBERLAND
CUDWORTH
CLARKE .

Remarks
SHAFTESBURY
FENELON—BOSSUET
LeiBN1TZ

Remarks
MALEBRANCHE
EpwaRDs
Burrzr

6. Foundations of a more just Theory of Ethics

BuTLER .
Remarks .
" HUTCHESON .
BERKELEY .
Houe
SurrH
Remarks
Price
HARTLEY
TUCKER
PaLey
BeENTHAM
STEWART
Brown
7. General Remarks
Nores AND ILLUSTRATIONS

88
88
92
98

102

111

121

126

129

133

135

139

141

143

149

157

162

168

186

190

195

197

220

225

236

265

287

304

3561



