DISSERTATION

ON THE PROGRESS OF

ETHICAL PHILOSOPHY

CHIEFLY DURING

THE SEVENTEENTH AND EIGHTEENTH CENTURIES.

BY THE

RIGHT HON. SIR JAMES MACKINTOSH, LL.D., F.R.S. //

WITH A PREFACE

BY (

WILLIAM WHEWELL, D.D.

MASTER OF TRINITY COLLEGE, CAMBRIDGE.
CORRESPONDING MEMBER OF THE INSTITUTE OF FRANCE.

THIRD EDITION.

EDINBURGH;
ADAM AND CHARLES BLACK.
1862.

mm

CONTENTS.

						PAGE
Advertisement (Biographical)	•					vii
Note to the New Edition (1862)		•				xi
Preface		•		•		xiii
I. The Affections are not Selfi	ah	•				xv
II. Existence and Supremacy of	f the	Moral	Fact	ılt y		xxiv
III. The Sentiments are formed	by A	ssocia	tion			xliii
IV. Mackintosh's Theory of Con	nscier	ice			•	xlvi
V. Moral Faculty and greatest	Нар	piness	agree			xlix
VI. Relation of Morality and R	eligio	n				1
VII. Moral Explanation of Free	Will					li
•						
		•		•		
THE DISS	ERT	ATION	1.			
Introduction		•	• .			1
Section 1. Preliminary Observation	8		•	•		10
2. Retrospect of Ancient Et	hics					20
3. Retrospect of Scholastic	Ethic	8	•			41
4. Modern Ethics .			•			65
Georius .					•	65
Hobbes .						68
Remarks						77

CONTENTS.

						PAGE
Section 5. Controversies conce	erning	the	Moral	Faculties	and	the
Social Affections		•		•		. 88
CUMBERLAN	TD CT				•	. 88
. Cudworth		•		•	•	. 92
CLARKE		•		•		. 98
Remarks						. 102
Shaftesbui	RY			•		. 111
Fenelon—	Bossu	ET				. 121
Leibnitz						. 126
Remarks						. 129
Malebrano	HE	•		•		. 133
Edwards				•		. 135
BUFFIER				•		. 139
6. Foundations of a m	ore ju	st Th	eory of	Ethics		. 141
BUTLER						. 143
Remarks						. 149
Hutcheson	•					. 157
BERKELEY						. 162
Hume					•	. 168
Smith						. 185
Remarks					•	. 190
Price						. 195
Hartley						. 197
Tucker						. 220
PALEY						. 225
Bentham						. 236
Stewart						. 265
Brown				•		. 287
7. General Remarks		•			•	. 304
NOTES AND ILLUSTRATIONS						251